

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. Nos. 3 & 4 IN
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6165/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 03/11/2010 in CWJC No.1545/1997 of
The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

ASHOK KUMAR SINHA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR Respondent(s)

(For restoration and c/delay in filing application for restoration and
office report)

Date: 18/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kripashankar Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Chandra Bhushan Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv.
Mr. Chandan Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing the restoration application is condoned
and the special leave petition is restored to its original
number, subject to payment of Rs.5,000/-, to be deposited in
the Supreme Court Employees' Mutual Welfare Fund within two
weeks' time from today. If such deposit is not made within the
time granted, our earlier order dated 12.12.2012 stands revived.

Ordered accordingly.

